

**Dass Ram Bhatia v. HPTDCL & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1197 of 2024**

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, learned counsel for the respondents informs the Court that an amount of Rs.1,57,800/- has been released in favour of the petitioner on 06.10.2025.

List on 09.12.2025. In the meanwhile, some reasonable amount be further released in favour of the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)