

Dass Ram Bhatia Vs. HPTDCL & Ors.

Execution Petition No.1197 of 2024

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondents submits that as per his instructions, in all an amount of approximately Rs.14,00,000/- stands paid to the petitioner. Learned Senior Counsel further submits that three weeks' time be granted, so that the same can be placed before the Court by way of an affidavit.

As prayed for, let needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 09, 2025
(Rishi)